
8:00am
8:00am - 8:00pm
10:00am
11:00am - 10:00pm
11:00am
10:00am - 8:00pm
12:00pm - 10:00pm
12:00pm - 4:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm - 5:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

8:00am
9:00am
9:00am - 12:00pm
10:00am - 8:00pm
11:00am - 10:00pm
12:00pm - 10:00pm
11:00am
3:30pm
2:00pm - 8:00pm
5:30pm
6:30pm
8:00pm

Rabbit Show
Horse Show
FFA Floriculture Speciman Enter
4-H/FFA Exhibits Open
Inflatable Carnival
Commercial Booth Barns Open
Dog Show
Livestock Judging Contest
Mechanical Bull
Friday Evening Building Showcase
Mutton Busting (Grandstand event)
Bull Ride/Rodeo (Grandstand event)

11:00am - 10:00pm
1:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm - 9:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
9:00pm

Inflatable Carnival
Horse Show: Timed Events
4-H/FFA Exhibits Open + Food Sale
Commercial Booth Barns Open
FFA Floriculture Container & Hanging
Little Miss & Mister Contest
King & Queen Contest
Senior Recognition
Youth Dance
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Sheep Show
4-H/FFA Exhibits Open
Pet Show
Inflatable Carnival
Meat Goat/Dairy Goat Show
Mechanical Bull
Commercial Booth Barns Open
Family Fun Day
Communication Events
Exotic Animals
Youth Water Fights
Atlantic ELKS Bingo
Clover Kids Animal Show
Exotic Animals
Exotic Animals
Tractor Pull

7:30am
8:30am
10:00am
11:00am - 10:00pm
10:00am - 8:00pm
12:00pm - 3:00pm
12:00pm - 10:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

Swine Show
Tractor Ride
Poultry Show (next to poultry barn) 
Inflatable Carnival
4-H/FFA Exhibits Open
Decorator’s Showcase
Commercial Booth Barns Open
Exotic Animals
Pig Pals Show
Pedal Tractor Pull
Exotic Animals
County Fair Church Service
Exotic Animals
75th Fair Grounds Celebration Cake Social
Cow/Calf & Feeder Calf Show
Horse Fun Show
75th Fair Grounds Celebration & 
      Community Photograph (Grandstand event)

8:00am
8:00am - 8:00pm
9:00am
11:00am - 10:00pm
11:00am
2:00pm
4:00pm
5:45pm

6:30pm
7:45pm
8:00pm - 9:00pm

Beef Show
4-H/FFA Exhibits Open
Best of Iowa
Inflatable Carnival
Rotary Watermelon Feed
Dairy Cattle Show
Building Awards
Parade of Chamions
& Bucket of Junk/Fundraising Auction
Grand Champion Beef Selection
Livestock Released
Static Exhibits Released
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8:00am
8:00am - 9:00am

Livestock Auction
Static Exhibits Released

NOON SPECIAL: ROASTED PORK SANDWICH

NOON SPECIAL: CHICKEN & NOODLES

NOON SPECIAL: HAM BALLS OR LAMB

NOON SPECIAL: WINDSOR CHOP

NOON SPECIAL: ROAST BEEF DINNER
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