THURSDAY, JULY 25

NOON SPECIAL BOASTED PORK SANDUUCH

11:00am - 10:00pm Inflatable Carnival 1:00pm Horse Show: Timed Events 5:00pm 4-H/FFA Exhibits Open + Food Sale 5:00pm - 9:00pm Commercial Booth Barns Open 6:00pm FFA Floriculture Container & Hanging Little Miss & Mister Contest 7:00pm 7:30pm King & Queen Contest 8:00pm Senior Recognition 9:00pm Youth Dance

FRIDAY, JULY 26

100H SPECIAL: CHICKEN & NOODLES

B:00am
9:00am
9:00am - 12:00pm
10:00am - 8:00pm
11:00am - 10:00pm
12:00pm - 10:00pm
11:00am
3:30pm
2:00pm - 8:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
B:00pm

SATURDAY, JULY 27

NOON SPECIAL: HAM BALLS OR LAMB

8.00am 8:00am - 8:00pm 10:00am 11:00am - 10:00pm 11:00am 10:00am - 8:00pm 12:00pm - 10:00pm 12:00pm - 4:00pm 12:00pm 1:00pm 1.00pm 2:00pm - 5:00pm 3:00pm 3:00pm 5:00pm 6:00pm

Sheep Show 4-H/FFA Exhibits Open Pet Show Inflatable Carnival Meat Goat/Dairy Goat Show Mechanical Bull Commercial Booth Barns Open Family Fun Day Communication Events Exotic Animals Youth Water Fights Atlantic ELKS Bingo Clover Kids Animal Show Exotic Animals Exotic Animals Tractor Pull

SUNDAY, JULY 28 NOON SPECIAL: WINDSOR CHOP

7:30am	Swine Show
8:30am	Tractor Ride
10:00am	Poultry Show (next to poultry barn)
11:00am - 10:00pm	Inflatable Carnival
10:00am - 8:00pm	4-H/FFA Exhibits Open
12:00pm - 3:00pm	Decorator's Showcase
12:00pm - 10:00pm	Commercial Booth Barns Open
1:00pm	Exotic Animals
1:00pm	Pig Pals Show
2:30pm	Pedal Tractor Pull
3:00pm	Exotic Animals
4:30pm	County Fair Church Service
5:00pm	Exotic Animals
5:00pm	75th Fair Grounds Celebration Cake Social
5:30pm	Cow/Calf & Feeder Calf Show
6:30pm	Horse Fun Show
7:00pm	75th Fair Grounds Celebration &
	Community Photograph (Grandstand event)

MONDAY, JULY 29

NOON SPECIAL: ROAST BEEF DINNER

8:00am	Beef Show
8:00am - 8:00pm	4-H/FFA Exhibits Open
9:00am	Best of Iowa
11:00am - 10:00pm	Inflatable Carnival
11:00am	Rotary Watermelon Feed
2:00pm	Dairy Cattle Show
4:00pm	Building Awards
5:45pm	Parade of Chamions
	& Bucket of Junk/Fundraising Auction
6:30pm	Grand Champion Beef Selection
7:45pm	Livestock Released
8:00pm - 9:00pm	Static Exhibits Released

TUESDAY. JULY 30

8:00am 8.00am = 9.00am Livestock Auction Static Exhibits Released